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Term 3 Week 5 15 August 2024 

Week ahead:  

Grade 4-7 Standardised Test: 19-23August: Natu-
ral Science. 

Thursday 15 August - U13 Cricket v Sabie @ RPS. 

Friday 16 August - Grade 0 Outing. 

Friday 16 August - U9 Hockey @ Uplands. 

Saturday 17 August - Mini Hockey @ Barberton. 
 

Monday 19 August - U9 Cricket v Sabie @ RPS. 
 

Tuesday 20 August - U11 Cricket v Skukuza @ RPS. 
 

Wednesday 21 August - U13 boys hockey playoffs 
@ White River. 

Wednesday 21 August - U11 boys and U11/13 girls 
hockey v Komatipoort @ RPS. 
 

Thursday 22 August - U13 Cricket @ Skukuza. 
 

Saturday 24 August -  

Women’s Health & Wellness Morning.  

 

Brendan Bailey 

From the Head’s Desk 

WOMEN’S HEALTH AND WELLNESS DAY 

A group of committed and energetic ladies on the PTA have voluntarily put in many hours of intense effort to or-

ganize a Women’s Health and Wellness Day on Saturday 24 August 2024.  

The day offers amazing activities, interesting talks and exceptional products with all items on sale and activities fo-

cused on ladies needs and wants.  

Malelane certainly does not offer much in the way of quality entertainment, activities or specialist products for the 

women in the community! In addition, proceeds from the day go towards providing an improved educational expe-

rience for the children at our school. 

PLEASE 

get involved, buy tickets and encourage your friends to attend. 

 

Spoil yourself - it WILL be a wonderful day! 

Have a great weekend. 



From the Sports Desk 

Congratulations to Shalom Lebakeng 
who won 1st place in the C division of 
the Malelane Junior Golf Open 1st day 
at Malelane Golf Club. 



                                                                                        

 

 

2025 Term Dates 
 
First Term 
 

Staff:    Monday  13 January 
School Opens for pupils: Wednesday 15 January 
School Closes:   Friday   11 April  
 
Public Holidays:   Friday   21 March  Human Right's Day  
    Mid-term break: 21-24 March inclusive 
Second Term 
 

Staff:    Monday  05 May 
School Opens for pupils: Tuesday   06 May 
School Closes:   Friday   27 June 
 
Public Holidays:   Monday   17 June  Youth Day 
 
Third Term 
 

Staff:    Monday  21 July 
School Opens for pupils: Tuesday   22 July  
School Closes:   Friday   26 September  
 
Public Holidays:   Wednesday 24 September Heritage Day 
 
Fourth Term 
 

Staff:    Tuesday  07 October 
School Opens for pupils: Wednesday  08 October  
School Closes:   Friday      28 November at 10h00 
School Closes for staff:  Wednesday 03 December  
 
Public Holidays 2025 
 
Wednesday  01 January   New Year’s Day 
Friday  21 March  Human Rights Day 
Friday  18 April  Good Friday 
Monday  21 April  Family Day 
Sunday  27 April  Freedom Day 
Monday   28 April  Freedom Day Holiday 
Thursday  01 May  Workers’ Day 
Monday   16 June            Youth Day  
Saturday  09 August  National Women’s Day 
Wednesday  24 September Heritage Day 
Tuesday  16 December Day of Reconciliation 
Thursday  25 December Christmas Day 
Friday  26 December Day of Goodwill 
 
 
 

TERM DATES 2025 



Pre–Primary News 

On the 12th of August 2024 the Cubs dressed up to celebrated World Elephant Day. They learnt all about the world's 
largest living land animal. Elephant tusks are actually enlarged incisor teeth which first appear when elephants are 
around 2 years old.  Tusks continue to grow throughout their lives. Elephants have created their very own sunscreen! 
After a river bath, they will throw mud or sand up and over themselves to protect their skin from the hot, burning 
sun. How clever!! 

The Grade 000s enjoyed making yummy chocolate traffic lights and ran off all their energy playing their favourite  

robot game. 



Satisfy us in the morning with Your steadfast love, that we may rejoice and be glad all our days. 

Psalm 90:14 ESV 

Moms in Touch would like to invite you to join us to pray 

for our children and our wonderful school.  

Tuesday mornings under the school trees. God works 

through praying Mothers. Covering your children in prayer, 

will help give you peace for every aspect of their lives! 

If you would like to join or if you have any prayer requests 

you can contact Liziwe on 082 480 3138. 

When we try, we fail. When we trust, He succeeds.  

Corrie Ten Boom. 

“You can find magic wherever you look.  Sit back and relax, all you need is a book” – Dr. Seuss 

The Grade 0s celebrated World Lion Day by making their own unique lion masks for fantasy play. 


